Record & Return To: CSC Document Pecording PO Box 3008 Tallahassee, FL 32701

This Instrument Prepared By:
The Private Bank & Trust Company
70 W Madison, 8th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
312-564-1383
This Instrument Prepared By: Deloris Staples

Loan #: 4420489-9002 **2** Coal Name: Private Bank Res

IL, Cook

11, Cook

153128SAT

SATISFACTION OF MCKTGAGE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiently of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, The PrivateBank and Trust Company, a/k/a The PrivateBank Mortgage Company LLC does hereby certify that a certain MORTGAGE, by Brian E. McNeilly and Amy S. Batlivals McVeilly, Husband and Wife (collectively the "Borrower"), is hereby RELEASED AND SATISFIED IN FULL and the real estate described therein is fully released as described below:

Original Lender: The PrivateBank Mortgage Company, LLC Dated: 07/14/2006 Record 0. 07/28/2006

Instrument: 0620941156 in Cook County, IL Loan Amount: \$248,000.00

Property Address: 720 S. Dearborn Street, #203, Chicago, IL 60605

Parcel Tax ID: 17-16-406-032-1062

Legal description is attached hereto and made a part thereof.

The party executing this instrument is the present holder of the document described herein. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed and delivered by the undersigned on 03/11/2013.

The PrivateBank and Trust Company, a/k/a The PrivateBank

Mortgage Company LLC

By:

Name: James Eaton

tle: Collateral Manager, Officer #1331

1308608121 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2

Loan #: 4420489-9002

STATE of Illinois COUNTY of Cook

On 03/11/2013 before me, Christine L. McGarry, Notary Public, personally appeared James Eaton, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public: Christine L. McGarry

My Comm. Expires: 07/27/2016

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CHRISTINE L. McGARRY
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 07/27/16

\$

1308608121 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

UNIT NUMBER 203 IN THE FRANKLIN BUILDING CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOT 13 (EXCEPT THOSE PARTS TAKEN FOR STREET) IN BLOCK 126 IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO, ALSO THAT PART OF LOT 12 IN BLOCK 126 IN THE SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO, LYING EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF FEDERAL STREET AND WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF DEARBORN STREET AND SOUTH OF THE CENTER LINE OF THE PARTY WALL ERECTED PURSUANT TO THE AGREEMENT MADE BY STEPHEN W. RAWSON WITH JOSEPH E. OTIS, DATED November 12, 1889 AND RECORDED January 20, 1890 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1211776 AND BEING THE CENTER LINE OF THE SOUTH WALL OF AN 8 STORY BRICK BUILDING NOW SITUATED PARTIALLY UPON LOT 7 IN BLOCK 126, AFORESAID, ALSO ALL OF THAT PART OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 18 IN BLOCK 126, IN THE SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT, AT ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE WEST LINE OF DEARBORN STREET, AND RUNNING SOUTH ALONG THE SAID WEST LINE OF DEARBORN STREET, 24 FEET 9 5/8 INCHES TO THE NORTH FACE OF THE NORTH WALL OR 3 STORY BRICK BUILDING NOW SITUATED PARTLY UPON THE SOUTH 1/2 OF SAID LOT 18, RUNNING THENCE WEST, ALONG THE NORTH FACE OF THE SAID 3 STORY BRICK BUILDING AND THE EXTENSION THEREOF, TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE EAST LINE OF FEDERAL STREET, SAID INTERSECTION BEING A POINT 25 FEET 2 3/8 INCHES SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 18; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF FEDERAL STREET TO THE NORT! LINE OF SAID LOT 18, AND THENCE EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 18, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, BEING IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS

DOCUMENT 88585732, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, IN EY.

ORIGINAL

O COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN#:

Commonly known as:

720 S. DEARBORN STREET, #203

CHICAGO, Illinois 60605